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California Violence Intervention and Prevention Grant (CalVIP), Cohort 5 

Funding Recommendations  
 
Summary 
 

Applicant Category 
(established by the ESC*) 

Maximum 
Award Possible 

Number of 
Proposals to 
be Funded 

Total Funding 
Allocated 

1. Small Scope CBO Projects $1,000,000 17 $16,273,320 

2. Large Scope CBO Projects $5,000,000 9 $39,528,905 

3. Small & Medium Cities $2,000,000 8 $15,992,465 

4. Large Cities $5,000,000 4 $19,899,000 

5. Large Counties $5,000,000 3 $15,000,000 

6. Tribal Governments $3,000,000 1    $1,000,000 

 42 $107,693,690 

     
Funding Recommendations by Applicant Category (in alphabetical order) 

 

1. Small Scope CBO Category 
 

Applicant 
Amount to be 

Funded 

1. Alianza Translatinx $1,000,000 

2. The AMAAD Institute (Arming Minorities Against Addiction and Disease) $1,000,000 

3. Asian Pacific Self-Development and Residential Association $999,996 

4. Big Brothers Big Sisters of San Diego County $977,695 

5. Child Abuse Prevention Council of San Joaquin $974,164 

6. Community Now $999,984 

7. Fresno Community Hospital and Medical Center $1,000,000 

8. Gang Awareness and Prevention Victory Outreach South Sacramento  $1,000,000 

9. Inside-Outside Circle Foundation $999,476 

10. Los Angeles Center for Law and Justice DBA Survivor Justice Center $1,000,000 

11. Monarch School Project $322,009 

12. Paving Great Futures $999,996 

13. Project Avary $1,000,000 

14. Rancho Research Institute $1,000,000 

15. The Reverence Project $1,000,000 

16. Richmond Youth Services Empowerment (RYSE), Inc. $1,000,000 

17. Urban Community Actions Network, Inc. $1,000,000 

Total Funding: $16,273,320 
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2. Large Scope CBO Category  
 

Applicant 
Amount to be 

Funded 

1. Centro CHA, Inc. (Community Hispanic Association)        $4,949,704  

2. El Sol Neighborhood Educational Center  $4,996,858  

3. Garden Pathways, Inc.  $3,401,093  

4. Homeboy Industries  $4,971,484  

5. Hunters Point Family Inc.  $4,980,851  

6. Loma Linda University Health  $4,731,384  

7. Los Angeles Brotherhood Crusade Black United Fund, Inc.  $1,500,000  

8. The Regents of the University of California, U.C. San Diego  $4,997,531  

9. Youth ALIVE!  $5,000,000  

Total Funding: $39,528,905 

 
3. Small & Medium Cities Category  

 

Applicant 
Amount to be 

Funded 

1. City of Adelanto, City Manager’s Office   $2,000,000  

2. City of Antioch, Department of Public Safety and Community Resources   $2,000,000  

3. City of Delano, Police Department  $2,000,000  

4. City of Lancaster, Police Department  $1,996,592  

5. City of Richmond, Office of Neighborhood Safety  $2,000,000  

6. City of Stockton, Office of Violence Prevention   $2,000,000  

7. City of Vallejo, Police Department   $1,995,873  

8. City of Visalia, Parks and Recreation Department   $2,000,000  

Total Funding: $15,992,465 

 
4. Large Cities Category  

 

Applicant 
Amount to be 

Funded 

1. City of Bakersfield, City Manager’s Office of Violence Intervention and 
Prevention  

 $ 4,899,000  

2. City of Los Angeles, Mayor's Office of Community Safety  $ 5,000,000  

3. City of Sacramento, Police Department’s Office of Violence Intervention   $ 5,000,000  

4. City of San Diego, Mayor’s Commission on Gang Prevention and 
Intervention  

 $ 5,000,000  

Total Funding: $19,899,000 
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5. Large Counties Category  

 

Applicant 
Amount to be 

Funded 

1. County of Alameda, Public Health Department Office of Violence 
Prevention  

$ 5,000,000 

2. County of Contra Costa, Health Services Community Wellness and 
Prevention   

 $ 5,000,000  

3. County of Los Angeles, Department of Public Health, Office of Violence 
Prevention 

 $ 5,000,000  

Total Funding: $15,000,000 

 
6. Tribal Government Category  

 

Applicant 
Amount to be 

Funded 

1. Pala Band of Missions Indians      $1,000,000 

Total Funding: $1,000,000 

 


